May 1997
ML6024
16 Mbps Filter/Equalizer for Tape Drives
VINP (7)
VINM (8)
VOLP (1)
VOLM (2)
VOHP (20)

Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6024CR 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin SSOP (R20)
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
Package: R20
20-Pin SSOP
SEATING PLANE
0.205 - 0.213
(5.20 - 5.40)
0.301 - 0.313
(7.65 - 7.95)
0.279 - 0.289
(7.08 - 7.34)
0.009 - 0.015
(0.23 - 0.38)
0.026 BSC
(0.65 BSC)
0.022 - 0.038
(0.55 - 0.95)
0.068 - 0.078
(1.73 - 1.98)
0.002 - 0.008
(0.05 - 0.20)
0.066 - 0.070
(1.68 - 1.78)
0.004 - 0.008
(0.10 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
PIN 1 ID
20
1